1
P.O. Box 1306
Newport Beach
California 92663
     Phone: 714-751-0488
     Fax: 714-957-1621
     E-Mail: techservice@newmarpower.com
PM Series Power Module

(-) Negative  to
     Loads or
     Battery
6
P.O. Box 1306
Newport Beach
California 92663
     Phone: 714-751-0488
     Fax: 714-957-1621
     E-Mail: techservice@newmarpower.com
Output Voltage Table
Factory Set “V OUT” “V OUT”
Model	 Output Voltage	 Adjustment Range
PM-12-40A, 	 13.6V DC	 12.2 - 15V DC
Current Limit Circuit: The PM is rated for continuous duty at the current
level indicated by model number, e.g., PM-12-40A is rated at 40 amps con
tinuous duty. To prevent overload when recharging severely discharged
batteries, current is limited at approximately 105 % of the continuous duty
rating by a current fold-back circuit.
DC Fuses: d.c output wiring is protected by internal DC output fuse(s). The

Protection
Output fuse for reverse polarity
Current limit and foldback
Input circuit breaker
Automatic high temperature protection
Case Size:
3.5” H x 17” W* x 20.5” D
* 19” and 23” mounting brackets provided
Certifications
• EN 55022 (Conducted)
• FCC Part 15, Level A (Radiated)
Model              Input                      Output                             Recommended  Weight
                        Amps           V OUT    V2        Amps     Battery Lbs  Kg.
                        @ F.L.                                  Cont.†    Capacity
                        115/230V   (Amp/Hours)*
PM-12-40        8.5/4.3         13.6      14.3      40                   80-400 12.2 5.5
PM-12-70        16/8             13.6      14.3      70 140-700 15.2 6.9
PM-24-20        8.5/4.3         27.2      27.9      20 40-200 12.2 5.5
PM-24-35        16/8             27.2      27.9      35 70-350 15.2 6.9
PM-48-10        8.5/4.3         54.4      55.1      10 18-90 12.2 5.5
PM-48-18        16/8             54.4      55.1      18 36-180 14.0 6.4
8
P.O. Box 1306
Newport Beach
California 92663